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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

v. 

TRACY  PETERSON

CASE INFORMATION

Cross Court Docket Nos:  3333 EDA 2024

Date Filed:  10/09/2020Judge Assigned:  Anhalt, Diana L. Initiation Date: 10/09/2020 

OTN:  U 200888-2 Originating Docket No:  MC-51-CR-0007015-2020LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  The Honorable David H. Conroy Final Issuing Authority:  

Arresting Agency:  Philadelphia Pd Arresting Officer:  Moffa, Nicholas

Complaint/Citation No.:  2014019447-0007015 Incident Number:  2014019447

County: Philadelphia Township: Philadelphia City

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

MC-51-CR-0007015-2020Originating Docket Number

2014019447District Control Number

2014019447-0007015Originating Document Number

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Arrest Date: 03/16/2020Processing StatusStatus Date

07/11/2025 Awaiting PCRA Conference

11/25/2024 Awaiting Appellate Court Decision

10/30/2024 Completed

08/09/2023 Awaiting PCRA Decision

08/09/2023 Awaiting Post Sentence Motion Hearing 

Disposition

07/19/2023 Awaiting PCRA Decision

12/02/2022 Sentenced/Penalty Imposed

10/17/2022 Awaiting PSI

10/17/2022 Awaiting Sentencing

09/22/2022 Awaiting PSI

09/22/2022 Awaiting Sentencing

09/01/2022 Awaiting PSI

09/01/2022 Awaiting Sentencing

06/16/2022 Awaiting PSI

06/16/2022 Awaiting Sentencing

06/16/2022 Awaiting Sentencing

05/05/2021 Awaiting Trial

04/30/2021 Awaiting Trial Readiness Conference

04/30/2021 Awaiting Trial

12/17/2020 Awaiting Trial Readiness Conference

12/17/2020 Awaiting Trial

10/13/2020 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

10/09/2020 Awaiting Filing of Information

Printed:  07/26/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

10/29/2020 11:00 am 1104 Trial Commissioner Lisa 

McNevin

ScheduledFormal Arraignment

11/20/2020  9:00 am 1108 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ScheduledScheduling 

Conference

12/17/2020  9:00 am 1108 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ScheduledStatus

04/30/2021  9:00 am 1108 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedTrial Readiness 

Conference

05/05/2021  9:30 am 902 Judge Donna Woelpper CancelledTrial Readiness 

Conference

05/10/2021  9:00 am 1108 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedTrial

10/22/2021  9:00 am 1108 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedMotions Hearing

12/03/2021  9:00 am 1108 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedMotions Hearing

12/23/2021  9:00 am 1108 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ScheduledMotions Hearing

12/23/2021  9:00 am 1108 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ScheduledTrial Readiness 

Conference

01/10/2022  9:00 am 1108 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ScheduledTrial

06/16/2022  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ScheduledStatus

09/01/2022  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedSentencing

09/22/2022  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedSentencing

10/17/2022  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedSentencing

12/02/2022  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ScheduledSentencing

08/31/2023  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedPCRA

12/08/2023  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedPCRA

02/16/2024  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedPCRA

05/17/2024  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedPCRA

07/19/2024  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedPCRA

08/01/2024  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedPCRA

10/01/2024  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedPCRA

10/09/2024  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedPCRA

10/15/2024  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedPCRA

10/18/2024  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedPCRA

10/29/2024  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedPCRA

10/30/2024  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedPCRA

01/10/2025  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ContinuedPCRA

02/25/2025  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ScheduledVideo - PCRA

07/11/2025  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ScheduledPCRA

10/14/2025  9:30 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ScheduledVideo - PCRA

Printed:  07/26/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

12/01/2025  9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt ScheduledPCRA Unit 

Conference

CONFINEMENT INFORMATION

Still in 

Custody

Confinement

Reason

Destination

Location

Confinement

Type

Confinement 

Known As Of

State Correctional Institution SCI Dallas03/23/2023 Yes

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 07/18/1988 City/State/Zip:  Philadelphia, PA  19141

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant PETERSON, TRACY

BAIL INFORMATION

PETERSON, TRACY Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

 10.00% $500,000.00Monetary03/17/2020Set Municipal Court

Posting DatePosting StatusSurety Type Surety Name Security Type Security Amt

Posted 04/16/2021Self PETERSON, TRACY Cash $50,000.00

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Criminal Attempt - Murder U 200888-2H1 03/14/2020 1 1 18 § 901 §§ A

Aggravated Assault - Attempts to cause SBI 

or causes injury with extreme indifference

U 200888-2F1 03/14/2020 2 2 18 § 2702 §§ A1

Firearms Not To Be Carried W/O License U 200888-2F3 03/14/2020 3 3 18 § 6106 §§ A1

Contempt For Violation of Order or 

Agreement

U 200888-2IC 03/14/2020 9 9 23 § 6114 §§ A

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Lower Court Proceeding (generic)                    

10/08/2020 Not FinalPreliminary Hearing

Printed:  07/26/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

1 / Criminal Attempt - Murder HP - Held for Court 18 § 901 §§ A  H1

2 / Aggravated Assault - Attempts to cause SBI or 

causes injury with extreme indifference 

HP - Held for Court 18 § 2702 §§ A1  F1

3 / Firearms Not To Be Carried W/O License HP - Held for Court 18 § 6106 §§ A1  F3

9 / Contempt For Violation of Order or Agreement HP - Held for Court 23 § 6114 §§ A  IC

Proceed to Court                    Defendant Was Not Present

10/13/2020 Not FinalInformation Filed

1 / Criminal Attempt - Murder Proceed to Court 18 § 901 §§ A  H1

2 / Aggravated Assault - Attempts to cause SBI or 

causes injury with extreme indifference 

Proceed to Court 18 § 2702 §§ A1  F1

3 / Firearms Not To Be Carried W/O License Proceed to Court 18 § 6106 §§ A1  F3

9 / Contempt For Violation of Order or Agreement Proceed to Court 23 § 6114 §§ A  IC

Proceed to Court                    

01/10/2022 Not FinalTrial

1 / Criminal Attempt - Murder Quashed 18 § 901 §§ A  H1

2 / Aggravated Assault - Attempts to cause SBI or 

causes injury with extreme indifference 

Proceed to Court 18 § 2702 §§ A1  F1

3 / Firearms Not To Be Carried W/O License Proceed to Court 18 § 6106 §§ A1  F3

9 / Contempt For Violation of Order or Agreement Proceed to Court 23 § 6114 §§ A  IC

Guilty Plea - Non-Negotiated                    

06/16/2022 Final DispositionStatus

1 / Criminal Attempt - Murder Quashed 18 § 901 §§ A  H1

Anhalt, Diana L. 12/02/2022

2 / Aggravated Assault - Attempts to cause SBI or 

causes injury with extreme indifference 

Guilty Plea - Non-Negotiated 18 § 2702 §§ A1  F1

Anhalt, Diana L. 12/02/2022

Min of 4.00 Years 6.00 Months 

Max of 10.00 Years 

Other

Confinement

3 / Firearms Not To Be Carried W/O License Guilty Plea - Non-Negotiated 18 § 6106 §§ A1  F3

Anhalt, Diana L. 12/02/2022

Min of 1.00 Years 

Max of 2.00 Years 

1 year - 2 years

Confinement

Printed:  07/26/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

9 / Contempt For Violation of Order or Agreement Guilty Plea - Non-Negotiated 23 § 6114 §§ A  IC

Anhalt, Diana L. 12/02/2022

3 Months to 6 MonthsConfinement

The following Judge Ordered Conditions are imposed:

Condition

Defendant is to pay imposed mandatory court costs.

Credit to be calculated by the Phila. Prison System

Not RRRI Eligible

Theraputic Community recommended for mental health services

LINKED SENTENCES:

Link 1

CP-51-CR-0002903-2020 - Seq. No. 3 (18 § 6106 §§ A1) - Confinement is Concurrent with

CP-51-CR-0002903-2020 - Seq. No. 2 (18 § 2702 §§ A1) - Confinement

Link 2

CP-51-CR-0002903-2020 - Seq. No. 9 (23 § 6114 §§ A) - Confinement is Consecutive to

CP-51-CR-0002903-2020 - Seq. No. 2 (18 § 2702 §§ A1) - Confinement

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Philadelphia County District Attorney's 

Office

Prosecutor

Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

215-686-8000 (Phone)

Address:

3 South Penn Square

Philadelphia, PA  19107

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: David Scott Nenner

Private

043804Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

215-564-0644 (Phone)

Address:

123 S Broad St Ste 2145

Philadelphia, PA  19109

Representing: PETERSON, TRACY 

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

10/09/20201 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Held for Court

Printed:  07/26/2025    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

10/13/20201 Krasner, Larry

Information Filed

10/23/20204 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

10/26/20201 Altschuler, Jonathan R.

Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion

10/26/20202 Altschuler, Jonathan R.

Entry of Appearance

11/20/20201 Anhalt, Diana L.

Order Granting Motion for Continuance

11/20/20204 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

12/17/20203 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

12/17/20205 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

12/17/20206 Anhalt, Diana L.

Status Listing

03/08/20211 Philadelphia County District Attorney's 

Office

Notice of Intent to Introduce Other Crimes, Wrongs, Acts or Evidence

04/16/20211 PETERSON, TRACY

Bail Posted - PETERSON, TRACY

Printed:  07/26/2025    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

04/20/20211 Philadelphia County District Attorney's 

Office

Motion in Limine

04/30/20211 Anhalt, Diana L.

Pre-Trial Conference Held

04/30/20214 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

04/30/20218 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

04/30/202110 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

04/30/202112 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

05/05/20211 Woelpper, Donna

Trial Date to Remain

05/11/20211 George, Henry Jr.

Entry of Appearance

05/12/20211 George, Henry Jr.

Bail Assignment

10/22/20213 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

10/22/20214 Anhalt, Diana L.

Order Granting Motion for Continuance

Printed:  07/26/2025    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

12/03/20213 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

12/03/20214 Anhalt, Diana L.

Order Granting Motion for Continuance

12/23/20211 Anhalt, Diana L.

Trial Date to Remain

12/30/20211 Pagano, Gregory Joseph

Entry of Appearance

12/30/20212 Pagano, Gregory Joseph

Motion to Quash

01/03/20221 Pagano, Gregory Joseph

Motion in Limine

01/10/20221 Anhalt, Diana L.

Information Filed

01/10/20222 Anhalt, Diana L.

Order Granting Motion to Quash

01/10/20223 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

01/10/20224 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

05/19/20223 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

06/16/20221 Anhalt, Diana L.

Guilty Plea - Non-Negotiated

George, Henry Jr.

Oral Service in Court06/16/2022

Printed:  07/26/2025    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

PETERSON, TRACY

Oral Service in Court06/16/2022

Philadelphia County District Attorney's 

Office

Oral Service in Court06/16/2022

06/16/20224 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

06/16/20225 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Anhalt, Diana L.

Order -- Trial Disposition

08/31/20221 Philadelphia County District Attorney's 

Office

Answer/Response

09/01/20221 Anhalt, Diana L.

Defense Request For Continuance For Further Investigation

PETERSON, TRACY

09/01/2022

09/01/20225 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

09/22/20224 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

09/22/20225 Anhalt, Diana L.

Sentence Further Deferred Defense Request

10/17/20224 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

Printed:  07/26/2025    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

10/17/20225 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

10/17/20226 Anhalt, Diana L.

Sentence Further Deferred Defense Request

12/02/20221 Anhalt, Diana L.

Order - Sentence/Penalty Imposed

12/02/20223 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Penalty Assessed

12/02/20224 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Court Commitment State or County Correctional Institution

01/09/20231 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Bail Refund

02/24/20231 Shirdan-Harris, Lisette

Entry of Civil Judgment

06/20/20231 PETERSON, TRACY

Pro Se Correspondence

06/26/20231 PETERSON, TRACY

Pro Se Correspondence

07/19/20231 PETERSON, TRACY

Post-Conviction Relief Act Petition Filed

08/09/20231 PETERSON, TRACY

Miscellaneous Motion Filed

08/09/20232 PETERSON, TRACY

Motion for Modification of Sentence

Printed:  07/26/2025    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

08/09/20233 PETERSON, TRACY

Motion for Appointment of Counsel

08/16/20231 Barrish, David W.

Entry of Appearance

08/16/20232 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Appointment Notice

08/28/20231 PETERSON, TRACY

Case Correspondence

08/29/20231 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Penalty Satisfied

08/31/20235 Anhalt, Diana L.

PCRA Continued For Further Filings By Defense

09/01/20231 PETERSON, TRACY

Miscellaneous Motion Filed

09/25/20231 PETERSON, TRACY

Motion for Transcripts

11/15/20231 PETERSON, TRACY

Case Correspondence

11/17/20232 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Inmate Document Request

12/08/20234 Anhalt, Diana L.

PCRA Continued For Further Filings By Defense

02/16/20241 Barrish, David W.

PCRA - Amended PCRA Petition Filed

Printed:  07/26/2025    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

02/16/20242 Anhalt, Diana L.

PCRA Continued for Defense to File Amended Petition

03/19/20241 Court Appointment QAU

Order Granting Motion for Counsel Fees

03/22/20241 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Inmate Document Request

03/28/20241 Nenner, David Scott

Entry of Appearance

05/09/20241 PETERSON, TRACY

Case Correspondence

05/17/20244 Anhalt, Diana L.

PCRA Continued for Status

05/24/20241 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Inmate Document Request

06/12/20241 Nenner, David Scott

Supplement PCRA Amended PCRA Petition Filed

07/22/20241 Philadelphia County District Attorney's 

Office

Answer to Petition for Post Conviction Relief

07/22/20245 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

07/31/20241 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Inmate Document Request

08/01/20244 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

Printed:  07/26/2025    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

08/01/20245 Anhalt, Diana L.

PCRA Continued For Further Filings By Defense

08/01/20246 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Order Granting Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus

08/01/20247 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Order Granting Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus

08/01/20248 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Commitment

08/27/20241 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Inmate Document Request

09/27/20244 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

10/09/20244 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

10/09/20245 Anhalt, Diana L.

PCRA Continued for Status

10/09/20246 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Anhalt, Diana L.

Commitment

Philadelphia Department of Prisons

10/09/2024

10/15/20244 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

Printed:  07/26/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

v. 

TRACY  PETERSON

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

10/15/20245 Anhalt, Diana L.

PCRA Continued for Court's Decision

10/15/20246 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Anhalt, Diana L.

Commitment

Philadelphia Department of Prisons

10/15/2024

10/15/20247 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Anhalt, Diana L.

Order Granting Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus

10/18/20244 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

10/18/20245 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Anhalt, Diana L.

Order Granting Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus

10/18/20246 Anhalt, Diana L.

PCRA Continued for Status

10/18/20247 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Anhalt, Diana L.

Commitment

Philadelphia Department of Prisons

10/18/2024

10/28/20244 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

Printed:  07/26/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 15 of 20
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

v. 

TRACY  PETERSON

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

10/28/20245 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Anhalt, Diana L.

Order Granting Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus

10/28/20246 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Anhalt, Diana L.

Commitment

Philadelphia Department of Prisons

10/28/2024

10/30/20241 Nenner, David Scott

Petition for Leave to File Appeal Nunc Pro Tunc

10/30/20242 Nenner, David Scott

Motion for an Evidentiary Hearing

10/30/20243 Anhalt, Diana L.

Order Granting Motion for an Evidentiary Hearing

10/30/20244 Anhalt, Diana L.

Order Denying Petition for Leave to Appeal Nunc Pro Tunc

10/30/20245 Anhalt, Diana L.

Order Denying Petition for Leave to Appeal Nunc Pro Tunc

10/30/20249 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

10/30/202410 Anhalt, Diana L.

PCRA Continued for Defense to File Amended Petition

11/04/20241 PETERSON, TRACY

Case Correspondence

11/06/20241 Nenner, David Scott

PCRA - Amended PCRA Petition Filed

Printed:  07/26/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 16 of 20
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

v. 

TRACY  PETERSON

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

11/15/20241 PETERSON, TRACY

Supplement PCRA Amended PCRA Petition Filed

11/25/20241 PETERSON, TRACY

PETERSON, TRACY

Notice of Appeal to the Superior Court

12/03/20241 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Inmate Document Request

12/05/20241 Nenner, David Scott

Supplement PCRA Amended PCRA Petition Filed

12/18/20241 Nenner, David Scott

PCRA - Finley Letter Filed

12/23/20241 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Eastern District

Docketing Statement from Superior Court

12/30/20241 Anhalt, Diana L.

Order Issued Pursant to Pa.R.A.P. 1925(b)

01/10/20254 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

01/10/20255 Anhalt, Diana L.

PCRA Continued for Status

01/17/20251 PETERSON, TRACY

Pro Se Correspondence

01/24/20251 PETERSON, TRACY

PETERSON, TRACY

Motion for Extension of Time

01/24/20252 PETERSON, TRACY

Miscellaneous Motion Filed

Printed:  07/26/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 17 of 20
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

v. 

TRACY  PETERSON

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

01/24/20253 PETERSON, TRACY

Motion to Proceed In Forma Pauperis

01/24/20254 PETERSON, TRACY

Pro Se Correspondence

01/28/20251 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Eastern District

Superior Court Order

02/18/20251 PETERSON, TRACY

Motion for Production of Transcripts and Other Related Documents

03/09/20251 PETERSON, TRACY

Statement of Matters Complained on Appeal

03/10/20251 PETERSON, TRACY

Pro Se Correspondence

03/21/20251 PETERSON, TRACY

Motion for Discovery

03/25/20251 Anhalt, Diana L.

Opinion

03/26/20251 PETERSON, TRACY

PCRA - Amended PCRA Petition Filed

03/26/20252 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Appeal Docket Entries and Served

03/26/20253 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Appeal Inventory List Sent to Inmate

03/26/20254 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Certificate and Transmittal of Record to Appellate Court

Printed:  07/26/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-51-CR-0002903-2020

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 18 of 20
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

v. 

TRACY  PETERSON

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

03/28/20251 Anhalt, Diana L.

Waiver of Counsel Filed

04/07/20251 PETERSON, TRACY

Pro Se Correspondence

06/06/20251 PETERSON, TRACY

Miscellaneous Motion Filed

06/17/20251 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Eastern District

Superior Court Order

07/11/20252 Court of Common Pleas - 

Philadelphia County

Hearing Notice

07/11/20253 Anhalt, Diana L.

PCRA Continued for Status

Printed:  07/26/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 19 of 20
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

v. 

TRACY  PETERSON

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION
12/06/2024 Total of Last Payment:  -$12.50  Last Payment Date:

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentPETERSON, TRACY

Defendant

Costs/Fees

$15.00 ($15.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Filing Fee (Philadelphia)

$10.00 ($10.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Bail Bond (Philadelphia)

$10.00 ($10.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Bail Bond (Philadelphia)

$10.00 ($10.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Bail Bond (Philadelphia)

$10.00 ($10.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Bail Bond (Philadelphia)

$10.00 ($10.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Bail Bond (Philadelphia)

$12.50 ($12.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Motion Filing Fee (Philadelphia)

$12.50 ($12.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Motion Filing Fee (Philadelphia)

$6.00 ($6.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ATJ

$175.00 ($175.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Booking Center Fee (Philadelphia)

$2.50 ($2.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 CJES

$100.00 ($100.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 CQS Fee Felony (Philadelphia)

$21.90 ($21.90) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 

of 1992)

$50.00 ($50.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Costs of Prosecution - CJEA

$32.00 ($32.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 County Court Cost (Act 204 of 1976)

$35.00 ($35.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Crime Victims Compensation (Act 96 of 

1984)

$250.00 ($250.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 DNA Detection Fund (Act 185-2004)

$10.00 ($10.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Domestic Violence Compensation (Act 

44 of 1988)

$5.00 ($5.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Firearm Education and Training Fund

$21.25 ($21.25) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 JCPS

$8.00 ($8.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judicial Computer Project

$2.50 ($2.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 OAG - JCP

$14.60 ($14.60) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)

$25.00 ($25.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Victim Witness Service (Act 111 of 1998)

$100.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.69 Civil Judgment/Lien (Philadelphia)

$12.50 ($12.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Motion Filing Fee (Philadelphia)

$12.50 ($12.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Motion Filing Fee (Philadelphia)

$12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.50 Motion Filing Fee (Philadelphia)

$986.94 $113.19 $0.00 $0.00 ($873.75)Costs/Fees Totals:

Grand Totals: $986.94 $113.19 $0.00 $0.00 ($873.75)

Printed:  07/26/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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** - Indicates assessment is subrogated

Printed:  07/26/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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